## WARREN ROBB, P.GEO 21968 127 Ave Maple Ridge, B.C. V2X 4P5

## CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

I, Warren Robb, P.Geo, consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "Technical Report on the Quesnel Gold 1 Property, Cariboo Mining Division, Near Quesnel, B.C." with an effective date and a report date of October 30, 2024 (the "Technical Report") by Carlyle Commodities Corp. ("Carlyle").

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the information circular of Miramis Mining Corp. ("Miramis") dated November 5, 2024 which was filed on SEDAR+ and mailed to shareholders of Miramis in conjunction with a special meeting of the shareholders to approve, among other matters, the amalgamation of Miramis with Carlyle (the "Information Circular").

I also consent to any extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the news release of Miramis dated November 15, 2024 and the news release of Carlyle dated November 15, 2024 (collectively, the "News Releases") which were filed on SEDAR+.

I certify that I have read the Information Circular being filed by Miramis and the News Releases being filed by Miramis and Carlyle, respectively, and that the documents fairly and accurately represent the information in the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

W. D. ROBB

Dated this 15th day of November, 2024.

/s/ "Warren Robb"

Warren Robb, P.Geo